

CITY OF MUNFORD BOARD OF MAYOR AND ALDERMEN

AGENDA

City of Munford Board of Mayor and Aldermen – Special Called Meeting – Thursday, February 15, 2024, 4:00 p.m. Municipal Building, 70 College Street, Munford, Tennessee

I. CALL TO ORDER

A. Establishment of Quorum

II. <u>NEW BUSINESS</u>

• <u>**RESOLUTION 2023-11-01**</u> A Resolution authorizing Rosemary Bridges, as Director of the South Tipton Chamber of Commerce, to submit an application on behalf of the City of Munford to participate in the Tennessee Downtowns program, a downtown revitalization, education and grant program offered by the Tennessee Main Street Program and the Tennessee Department of Economic and Community Development.

Adjourn -

RESOLUTION: <u>2024-02-01</u>

CITY OF MUNFORD, TENNESSEE

A Resolution authorizing Rosemary Bridges, as Director of the South Tipton Chamber of Commerce, to submit an application on behalf of the City of Munford to participate in the Tennessee Downtowns program, a downtown revitalization, education and grant program offered by the Tennessee Main Street Program and the Tennessee Department of Economic and Community Development

WHEREAS, the Tennessee Downtowns program has been created to help communities fully understand what it takes to embark on a comprehensive revitalization effort for downtown through a twenty-four (24) month education and grant process, and

WHEREAS, the Tennessee Department of Economic and Community Development will be selecting Tennessee cities to participate in the Tennessee Downtowns program based on a competitive application process;

NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED by the Board of Mayor and Aldermen of the City of Munford, Tennessee the following:

SECTION 1. That the City of Munford endorses the submission of this application and agrees to participate in the Tennessee Downtowns program if selected.

SECTION 2. That the City of Munford endorses the goal of economic revitalization of their downtown within the context of the preservation and rehabilitation of its historic buildings.

SECTION 3. That the City of Munford endorses the Munford Downtown Development Commission members participation in all required meetings/training sessions for the Tennessee Downtown program.

SECTION 4. That the City of Munford endorses the South Tipton Chamber of Commerce as the non-profit organization and the City of Munford as the local government organization that will house the Munford Downtown Development Commission and serve as the financial conduit for associated grants.

READ and ADOPTED this the _____ day of _____, 2024.

Mayor Dwayne Cole

Sherry Yelvington, City Recorder